
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 13th March 2020 

‘I have come that they may have life and have it to the full’ John 10:10 

Dear parents, 

Coronavirus 

Following last night’s update from the government, anyone who has a persistent cough or high temperature/fever should 
self-isolate for 7 days. Until further notice, we request that you do not send your child to school if they have these 
symptoms, and that any parents with these symptoms also avoid coming onto the school site. Thank you for your 
understanding with these precautions.  Sticking together as a community and following the advice to protect us all is what 
will help get us through this.   

What an amazing week!  Sports relief week has been an invigorating and exciting week to be at Winkfield St Mary’s.  I 
have been so proud of the way that the staff and children have thrown themselves into the physical challenges and 
opportunities presented to them.  From boot camp to barre, from inter-house competition to ‘stop, drop and workout’ 
throughout the day (even in singing assembly!). A big thank you to Mrs Reid and Mr Riddell for their help to make the 
week even better by sharing their skills with us. 

5/6 girls football 

The girls all played brilliantly, encouraged each other and were a solid, defensive team overall. We drew 4 matches and 
lost 2. Miss Baker says the girls were an absolute pleasure to spend the morning with and real ambassadors for the 
school! 

WSM Netball team had their first league match after school last Friday - unfortunately, it was a defeat against a very 
strong Owlsmoor team. However, the team didn't give up and kept going all the way to the end. Some cracking goals from 
Usmi and Emily and a well-deserved 'Player of the Match' given to Imogen!  

Lambrook author visit 

Y3 and 4 were lucky enough to be invited to Lambrook to hear Dr Mike Leach, wildlife author and photographer talk about 
his travels. He has recently returned from a 2 year trip to the Amazon where he studied all aspects of gorillas. The children  
were very engaged and were superb ambassadors for our school.  

Coming up 

Mothers day gifts—Please send the children in with £2 in a named envelope on Friday 20th March so that they can choose 
a gift for Mum. 

 

 

Miss J Evans 
Headteacher 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception Arabella 

Year 1  Auriella 

Year 2  Alorah 

Year 3  Kyron G 

Year 4  Layla 

Year 5  Madison K 

Year 6  Oliver C 

The attendance award went 

jointly to Year 4 and Year 6 

with 98.3% and the 

lunchtime Star of the Week 

is  Ella in year 1 

 

Orator of the Week 

Reception Freya 

Year 1  Amelia 

Year 2  Ben E 

Year 3  Orlaith 

Year 4  Rowan 

Year 5  Ben 

Year 6  Thomas 



Diary Dates 

 

Monday 16th March   Netball Match vs Warfield Woodhurst—Away 

Thursday 19th March   Netball Match vs Wildridings—Away 

Friday 20th March   PTA Mother’s Day Gifts 

Monday 23rd March   Netball Match vs Harmans Water—Away 

Wednesday 25th March  Year 4 Football Tournament 

Thursday 26th March   Football Match vs Newbold School—Away 

Tuesday 31st March   Year 3/4 Trip 

Wednesday 1st April   KS1 Multi Sports Festival—am 

Thursday 2nd April   Football Match vs Birch Hill—Away 

Friday 3rd April    SPRING TERM ENDS 2pm 

Monday 20th April   SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Friday 1st May    PTA Children’s Disco 

Friday 8th May    MAY BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 18th May   Class Photos 

Friday 22nd May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 25th —Friday 29th May  HALF TERM 

Monday 1st June   Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 3rd June   Year 3 & 4 Trip 

Wednesday 3rd June   Bag 2 School Collection 

Friday 5th June    Year 5 & 6 Trip 

Tuesday 9th June    Year 5/6 Athletics Competition 

10th—12th June    Year 6 Bikeability Training 

Wednesday 24th June   Sports Day 

Friday 3rd July    Bracknell Forest Swimming Gala 

Tuesday 7th July    Kwik Cricket Competition (6A/Girls) 

Friday 10th July    Year 5 Trip 

Sunday 12th July    PTA Circus 

Tuesday 14th July   Kwik Cricket Competition (6B/5) 

Thursday 16th July   Year 5/6 Production (1.30pm for Yr5 parents, 6pm for Yr6 parents) 

Thursday 16th July   Year 5 PGL Parents’ Meeting 2.45pm 

Saturday 18th July   PTA Family BBQ 

Wednesday 22nd July   Year 6 Leavers Assembly & Awards (1.15pm for Yr6 Parents) 

Wednesday 22nd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 
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